

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 794 OF 2019

Dasharath Mukund Nimle And OrsAPPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Vijay Vasudev Wadhava And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv Yogini Kajari a/w Adv Mrunalini Dalvi h/f SHRIRAM
SADANAND REDIJ for appellant

Adv Neeta Jadhav i/b Adv Komal Punjabi for Respondent BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 20th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)