

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 794 OF 2019

Dasharath Mukund Nimle And Ors ....APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Vijay Vasudev Wadhava And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Adv Sanjay D Thokade for appellant

Adv Pradeep M Patil for Respondent BMC

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

**DATE : 1st October, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 09/10/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**