



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 794 OF 2019

Dasharath Mukund Nimle & Ors.

....Appellants

Versus

Vijay Vasudev Wadhava & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Sanjay D. Thokade i/by Mr. Shriram S. Redij & Mr. Anupkumar Prajapati for the Appellants.

Mr. Aditya Shiralkar a/w. Mr. Viren Mandhle & Ms. Dhun Vinod Santosh i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.3-MCGM.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 17th DECEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. List this matter on 15th January, 2026.
2. Since, the learned counsel for the appellants has tendered compilation of documents which did not form part of the Appeal memo, therefore, to give chance to the respondents, the matter is adjourned.
3. If respondents wants to file any reply, same to be filed on or before next date of hearing.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]