

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 794 OF 2019

Dasharath Mukund Nimle And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Mr. Vijay Vasudev Wadhava And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sanjay D. Thokade i/b Mr. Shriram Redij, for the Appellants.

Mr. Aditya Shiralkar a/w Mr. Aryan Srivastava and Ms. Dhun Vinod Santosh i/b
Wadia Ghandy & Co., for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/b Ms. Komal Punbaji, for the Respondent-BMC.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Shiralkar, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 17th December 2025.
2. As and by way of last chance, time is accordingly granted.
3. A copy shall be served in advance.
4. Stand over to **2nd February 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]