

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 794 OF 2019**

Dasharath Mukund Nimle And Ors

...Appellants

Versus

Mr. Vijay Vasudev Wadhava And Ors

...Respondents

---

Mr. Prakash Mahadik a/w Mr. Sanjay D. Thokade and Mr. Shriram S. Redij, for the Appellants.

Mr. Aditya Shiralkar a/w Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Ms. Dhun Vinod Santosh i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., for Respondent No.2.

Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No.3.

---

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.**

1. Mr. Shiralkar, learned counsel for Respondent No.2 undertakes to file vakalatnama within the course of this week. His undertaking is accepted. He seeks leave to file reply affidavit. Let the same be filed in the Registry within a period of one week from today.

2. Stand over to **10<sup>th</sup> March 2026**.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**